GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM LAW & JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

.....

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 5th Sept., 2019

No. A. 49011/29/2013-LJD In exercise of the powers conferred by Rule : 3 of the Mizoram State Law Commission Rules, 2009, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint Pu Lala Khobung, Luangmual Vengthlang, Aizawl as Chairman of The Mizoram State Law Commission with immediate effect and until further order. He shall be paid an honorarium of Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty thousand) only per mensem.

This issues with kind approval of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Mizoram dt. 14.8.2019.

Sd/-MARLI VANKUNG Secretary to the Govt. of Mizorám

.

Memo No. A. 49011/29/2013-LJD Copy to:-

Dated Aizawl, the 5th Sept., 2019

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor of Mizoram.
- 2. The P.S. to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. The P.S. to Speaker, Mizoram.
- 4. The P.S. to Ministers/Ministers of State, Mizoram.
- 5. The P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Mizoram.
- 6. All Administrative Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 7. All Heads of Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners, Govt. of Mizoram.

de

D:\OFFICE FILE\OFFICE FILE\PI RC | PI Madmi\ NOTIFICATION A4 new 2019

- 9. The Controller, Printing & Stationery Deptt. with 5 (five) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.
- 10. Person concerned.
- 11. Guard file.

VT

halvelle in stalig (LALNEIHHLIMI)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Ro

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM LAW & JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

.

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 23rd Oct., 2019

No. A. 49011/29/2013-LJD : In continuation of this Department's Notification of even No. Dt. 05.09.2019, the status and facilities provided to Pu Lala Khobung, Luangmual Vengthlang, Aizawl, Chairman, Mizoram State Law Commission shall be the same with that of his predecessors (MOS).

This issues with kind approval of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Mizoram dt. .18.9.2019

:

Sd/-MARLÍ VANKUNG

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

Dated Aizawl, the 23rd Oct., 2019

Memo No. A. 49011/29/2013-LJD Copy to:-

1. The Secretary to the Governor of Mizoram.

2. The P.S. to Chief Minister, Mizoram.

3. The P.S. to Speaker, Mizoram.

4. The P.S. to Ministers/Ministers of State, Mizoram.

5. The P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Mizoram.

6. All Administrative Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.

7. All Heads of Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.

8. All Deputy Commissioners, Govt. of Mizoram.

9. The Controller, Printing & Stationery Deptt. with 5 (five) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.

10. Person concerned.

11. Guard file.

VT

L: 23/10/19 (LALNEIHHLIMI)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

127)